FORM PTO-1594 / / RECOR 08-0	9-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1/26/04 T		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102809332 nal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ACTIVE MINERALS COMPANY, LLC</u>	
ITC, INC.		
	Internal Address: JUL 2 3 2004	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6 North Park Drive	
□ Corporation - Maryland	City: <u>Hunt Valley</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>21030</u>	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership	
	I ⊔ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation - State	
□ Other	C) Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution date:July 1, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,691,498	
76/439,613	, ,	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson</u>		
& Brooks, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	≅ Enclosed	
Street Address: 502 Washington Avenue		
Suite 220	2839 if additional fees are required.	
City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number:	
FC:8521 40.00 OP	02-2839	
FC:8522 25.09 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
N/LIN M Garage		
Robert M. Gamson Name of Person Signing Signature July 22, 2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner Trademarks, Box Assignments,
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITC, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 6 North Park Drive, Hunt Valley, MD 21030, has adopted and is using the trademark SPA-GEL, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration ACTI-QUENCH as listed in Annex A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application and said registration; and

WHEREAS, ACTIVE MINERALS COMPANY, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Virginia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 6 North Park Drive, Hunt Valley, MD 21030, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of so much of its business as is symbolized by said mark, and registration; and

ASSIGNOR by this agreement hereby conveys to ASSIGNEE the right to sue third parties for past infringement of said mark and the said registrations therefor.

ROBERT J. PURCEU JR VP- BUSINESS DEV.

State of Manyland)

(County of Baltinone)

State of Manyland)

On this <u>st</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Robert Q. Purcell</u>, <u>Yn.</u> by me personally known, who acknowledged to me that he is <u>VP-Business Development</u> of <u>17C</u>, <u>Anc.</u>, the above-identified assignor, and that he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said Assignor.

My commission expires October 1, 2007

RMG/chb

C:\Corel\Office7\WPWin7\Carolyn\tm\02219-20329assign.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0789

ANNEX A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.	Registration/Filing Date
ACTI-QUENCH	2,691,498	02/25/03
SPA-GEL	76/439.613	08/09/02

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0790